The Company has neither accepted nor renewed any deposits during the financial year 2020‐2021 in terms of Chapter V 
of the Companies Act, 2013. 
 
SHARE CAPITAL OF THE COMPANY 
 
The paid up equity share capital of the Company as on 31st March, 2021  was Rs. 275,486,500/‐ (Rupees Twenty Seven 
Crores Fifty Four Lacs Eighty Six Thousand Five Hundred only) divided into 27,548,650 Equity Shares of the face value of 
Rs. 10/‐  (Rupees Ten  ) each. During  the year under  review,  the Company has neither  issued  shares with differential 
voting rights nor granted stock options nor issued any sweat equity shares.